Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

MALAKOFF CORPORATION BERHAD • Integrated Annual Report 2021

34. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

34.6 Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

 Exposure to interest rate risk

 The interest rate profile of the Group’s and the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments, based on carrying amounts as at
the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Group Company

2021
RM’000

2020
RM’000

2021
RM’000

2020
RM’000

Fixed rate instruments

- Financial assets 2,763,011 3,161,350 850,579 935,568

- Financial liabilities (9,510,659) (10,496,699) (831,270) (1,196,899)

Floating rate instruments

- Financial liabilities (359,205) (398,757) - -

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

 A change of 100 basis points (“bps”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increased/(decreased) equity
and post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency
rates, remained constant.

Profit or loss Equity

100 bps
increases

RM’000

100 bps
decreases

RM’000

100 bps
increases

RM’000

100 bps
decreases

RM’000

2021

Floating rate instruments (3,592) 3,592 - -

Interest rate swap - - 3,738 (3,826)

Cross currency interest rate swaps - - (4,393) 4,439

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (3,592) 3,592 (655) 613

2020

Floating rate instruments (3,988) 3,988 - -

Interest rate swap - - 6,750  (6,960)

Cross currency interest rate swaps - -  (6,207)  6,330

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (3,988) 3,988  543  (630)

07254

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

MALAKOFF CORPORATION BERHAD • Integrated Annual Report 2021

34. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

34.7 Hedging activities

Currency risk – Transactions in foreign currency

 The Group is exposed to transactional foreign currency risk to the extent that there is a mismatch between the currencies in
which sales, purchases, receivables and borrowings are denominated and the respective functional currencies of the Group. The
functional currency of Group companies is primarily the Ringgit Malaysia (“RM”). The currency in which these transactions are